(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Companies of Patents and Trademark	95993 is: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hans-Peter Guler  Satish Bhatia	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Novartis Corporation (prev. Ciba-Geigy Corp.)  Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 608 Fifth Avenue  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020				
Execution Date: May 6, 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/703,853  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1				
Name: Thomas Hoxie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: Novartis Corporation	☐ Enclosed				
Patent and Trademark Dept.  Street Address: 564 Morris Avenue  City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901-1027	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.  8. Deposit account number:  19-0134 (in the name of Novartis Corporation)				
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE				
Copy of the original document.  Gregory D. Ferraro  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 36,134  Certificate of	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  July 24, 2001  Signature  Date  mailing on reverse side er sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Washington, D.C. 20231					

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

	ASSIGNMENT	FORM 1A
X <b>k/W</b> e		
Hans-Peter Guler	residing at	27 Buxton Road Chatham Twsp., N.J. 07928
Satish Bhatia	residing at	10 Mount Vernon Road Summit, N.J. 07901
	residing at	
	residing at	
do hereby sell and assign to CIBA Mill River Road, Ardsley, New Yo	a-GEIGY Corporation, a ork, its successors, assigned States, its territories ates, in and to the invent	
invented by me/us and described i	in the application for Un	nited States Letters Patent
executed on even date here	with	

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by

X Serial No. 850,545, filed 3-13-92

PATENT REEL: 012020 FRAME: 0179 CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

S	ign	ed	at	Summ	it
_		$\sim$	uı		

this 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 1992

Hans-Peter Guler

Satish Bhatia

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/24/2001 REEL: 012020 FRAME: 0180